INDUSTRIAL DAMPER
M RANGE
AI
R
M
AN
AG
EM

1214 rue des Chartinières | F 01120 DAGNEUX
Tél. +33 (0) 4 78 06 54 72 | export@f2a.fr
CODIFICATION
CONSTRUCTION
1/6
Industrial dampers of the M range are reinforced and allow to shut-off or control
the air volume of large ventilation ductworks (up to H2490 x L2500 mm in one
element) subject to high pressures and temperatures (+200 °C).
They can withstand to commercial buildings or industrial constraints.
The M range dampers are available in ATEX version.
M range - IndustrialM
X
Frame
Width : 185 mm
Thickness : 2.0 mm
Galvanized steel
Option : stainless steel 304 L or 316 L, or
painted steel (RAL standard)
Drilling Ø10 mm in each angle
In option : standard drilling F2A with a pitch of
165 mm, spécial drilling
Flanges : 50 mm in option 40 mmLinkage
Linkage in zinc-plated steel with opposed blade
operation
Option : stainless steel 304 L or 316 L, paralel
blade operation
Blades
Galvanized steel
Option : stainless steel 304 L ou 316 L or
painted steel (Standard RAL)
Pitch : 165 mm
Control
Manual
Smooth shaft Ø16 - Length 70 mm
Lever and manual locking
Option : reinforced blocking lever
Motorized
Smooth shaft Ø16 - Length 120 mm
Option : actuators supplied on request
and factory-mounted
O - Not classified
G - Class 1
S - Class 3
E - Class 4
PERFORMANCES
Volume control
O type
Antifrost
G type
Shut-off
S type
Airtight
E type
Upsteam/downstream
airtightness (according to EN 1751)
Not classified Class 1 (EN 1751) Class 3 (EN 1751) Class 4 (EN 1751)
Frame’s airtightness
(according to EN 1751)
Class A
Option : class C (EN 1751)
Class C (EN 1751)
Acceptable pressure 3 000 Pa (for L=1m length)
Operating temperatures From -20°C to +80°C
Option : +200 °C
1214 rue des Chartinières | F 01120 DAGNEUX
Tél. +33 (0) 4 78 06 54 72 | export@f2a.fr
2/6